
Meeting Minutes

 LOCAL HUMAN SERVICES & JUSTICE COORDINATING COMMITTEE 
HALIBURTON HIGHLANDS

February 21 at 3:00 PM

Member Attendance P=Present / R=Regrets 
Michelle Beaver –  Co-Chair -HHMHS
mbeaver@hhhs.ca 

P  Jacqueline Smith – KLH Housing
jhsmith@kawarthalakes.ca

P

Timothy Tofflemire, Co-Chair – Community Living
ttofflemire@clth.ca

P Jennifer Lopinski – A Place Called Home
jennifer@apch.ca

R

Tina Kiiver-Taylor – Admin Support 
tkiiver@hhhs.ca

P Mary Jane Boyle– Nogojiwanong Friendship Centre
court@nogofc.ca

R

 Lisa Loader – Legal Clinic
lisa.loader@shkl.clcj.ca

P Sue Tiffin- county of Haliburton 
stiffin@haliburtoncounty.ca 

P

 Shelby MacMillan –Point in Time 
Shelbym@pointintime.ca

R Christina Alden 
calden@ywccapeterborough.org 

R

 Jarred Harrington – Probation
Jared.harrington@ontario.ca

R  Hannah Klose –CMHA
hklose@cmhahkpr.ca 

R

Janie Hodgson – Youth Probation 
Janie.hodgon@ontario.ca

R Theresa Maybury- CMHA
tmaybury@cmhahkpr.ca 

R

Todd Meredith – CMHA
tmeredith@cmhahkpr.ca

R  Taylor Sanderson- John Howard Society 
tsanderson@jhscklh.on.ca 

P

Mary Sisson- Point in Time 
marys@pointintime.ca

P  Arianna Bell – John Howard Society 
abell@jhscklh.on.ca 

R

 Nycole Duncan – YWCA
nduncan@ywcapeterborough.org

P Barbara Dylewska- KLH Housing
bdylewska@kawarthalakes.ca 

P

 Rachel Gillooly- Central Food Network
rachel@centralfoodnetwork.org 

P Karen Beaney – Brain Injury Association 
kbeaney@biapr.ca 

R

Vicki Hoare – Canopy Support Services 
vhoare@canopysupport.ca

R Katlin Archibald – PARN 
Katlin@PARN.ca 

R

Natasha James – John Howard Society
njames@jhscklh.on.ca

R Kent Saliwonchyk – Crown Attorney’s Office 
Kent.saliwonchyk@ontario.ca 

R

Lori Sargent – TLDSB – Alternative Education
Lori.sargent@tldsb.on.ca

R
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Meeting Minutes

Agenda Item Who Time

a) Welcome and Land Acknowledgment Melissa Thompson ( Guest Speaker) 5 min

b) Approval of  Agenda January 17 2024       Motioned by Lisa   Second by Sue  , All 
Approved

All ≤ 5 min

c) Approval of Minutes February 2024 Motioned by Rachel  Second by Sue  , All 
Approved

All ≤ 5min

d) Guest Speakers – Lynx Program – Overview of the Lynx Program and Services offered Sarah Orchard / Melissa Thompson 10 min

e) Admin Update -  The Mental Health/ Community Programs Manager is not allowing 
Tina to continue assisting with the committee past March, the group will need to come up 
with an alternative admin or somehow convince HHHS Manager to reconsider. 

Tim / Michelle 

f) Budget –  Motioned by Lisa, second by Michelle, All Approved 
     To-date we have spent $3282
     To purchase
     $1000 phone / sim cards 
     $1000 gas cards 
     $750 Tim cards 
     $750 Canadian Tire cards 
     $250 on $25 grocery cards 
We still have a $500 McKeck’s credit, it was proposed that it be spent on year end lunch 
the youth hub, a formal motion will be added to the March Agenda meeting

  

≤ 5min

g) Work plan Update-  Tim and Michelle will meet to update the work plan 
To add to work plan – phone campaign
Monthly presentations & Guest speakers 

h) Round Table Updates /Regional/Local 
a. Regional Update –Tim –  Passed around the draft newsletter that the 

Regional has been working on.  This newsletter will be quarterly and 
highlighting the exceptional work that the locals are doing. 

b. Youth Hub / Point In Time Mary S – Jenn Dale (care coordinator) joined 
Mary for the meeting.  The hub and point in time continue to be busy.  The 
Hub continues to look for additional space for programming.  The search 

All

20min
Total 
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continues for a new Mental Health and Substance Use Clinician.
c. Heatbank/FoodNetwork- Rachel –OESP Hydro credits have been increased, 

this will result in in a significant higher demand for services. 
d. KLH Housing – Jackie – She has access to a virtual income tax person, who 

she can facilitate a visit for, for those who are unable to physically attend a 
community clinic.   Jackie is also the winner of this years All Ontario Youth 
& Justice Volunteer award.  She will be heading to Niagara Falls on February 
22 to accept the award 

e. YWCA- Nycole – The search continues for a clinical therapist – staffing 
issues in general continue.  March 8th is International Women’s Day.  March 
27th the YWCA will be collaborating with Bronwyn Ironside local tattoo artist, 
for awareness towards intimate partner violence.  The YWCA will be working 
with HHHS to provide education and training; this is a direct outcome from 
the Campbellford Inquiry.  Nycole was also discussing with Tim (in a 
previous conversation) how they could create a Service Provider Day – Some 
of the key points were how to create the event, build the event from year to 
year, could the event be piggybacked on another event MP/ MPP event / 
Minden Pride – A subcommittee needs to be created, objectives need to be set. 
Sue and Rachel agreed to sit on the subcommittee with Tim and Nycole.  It 
will hold a place for further discussion at the March Agenda. 

f. John Howard Society – Taylor- The Substance use surveys will be extended. 
Please reach out directly to Taylor if anyone has a client that may be 
interested in participating. 

g. Mental Health – Michelle – As of mid-march they will be down another 
social worker- they continue to recruit for all open positions. 

h.  CSWB – Sue -  County staff are being offered voluntary Anti-Stigma, Harm 
Reduction, Naloxone training through the JHS in May.  A CSWB brochure 
board is being installed in the County building for information sharing 
purposes from local agencies.  The CSWB advisory Table met in February 
and heard presentations on the Community Mobile Outreach initiative.  A 
CKL-Haliburton County drug poisoning response preparation conversation is 
planned between the health unit, emergency management and harm reduction 
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representatives, City and County staff following the drug poisoning 
emergency situation that occurred in Belleville.  There is a housing summit 
being planned for October 

i. A Place Called Home – Jennifer – Digital update – A new Executive 
Director has been hired and will start the roll in early March.  Details to be 
posted on the APCH website. 

i) Action Items:  Bring forward ideas to the next meeting for engagement ideas. 
                         Begin Implantation of Subcommittee for Services providers day 

NEXT MEETING: March 20th   @ 3:00pm  In person Haliburton Highlands Mental 
Health Services Board Room 
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